or DKK 4.71 per ordinary share (equivalent to $0.75 per ADS). Historical net tangible book value per share is determined by dividing our total
consolidated tangible assets, less the amount of our total consolidated liabilities, by the number of ordinary shares outstanding as of June 30, 2021.
Dilution in net tangible book value per share represents the difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers of ADSs in this offering and the
as adjusted net tangible book value per share of our ordinary shares immediately after giving effect to this offering.

After giving effect to the sale of the ADSs in the aggregate amount of $50.0 million in this offering at an assumed offering price of $4.09 per
ADS, the last reported sale price of the ADSs on The Nasdaq Global Select Market on November 2, 2021, and after deducting commissions and
estimated aggregate offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30, 2021 would have been $74.4 million, or
$1.58 per ADS. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.83 per ADS to existing shareholders and holders of ADSs and an
immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $2.51 per ADS to new investors purchasing the ADSs in this offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per ADS basis. The information is illustrative only and will adjust based on the actual prices at
which ADSs are sold, the actual number of ADSs sold and other terms of the offering determined at the time our ADSs are sold pursuant to this
prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus. The ADSs sold in this offering, if any, will be sold from time to time at various prices.

Assumed initial offering price per ADS   $4.09
Historical net tangible book value per ADS as of June 30, 2021   $0.75
Increase in net tangible book value per ADS attributable to this offering   0.83

As adjusted net tangible book value per ADS as of June 30, 2021   1.58

Dilution per ADS to investors participating in this offering   $2.51

The foregoing tables and calculations are on 34,952,241 of our ordinary shares outstanding as of June 30, 2021, and excludes:

 •  subject to certain vesting criteria being satisfied, up to 695,723 ordinary shares that may be issued to cover the delivery of ordinary shares
to participants of the LTIP as of June 30, 2021;

 •  up to 705,976 ordinary shares underlying unvested or unexercised RSUs as of June 30, 2021; and

 •  bonus shares that we have agreed to issue pursuant to a license agreement with the University of Kansas and UCL Business PLC, as
described further in the documents incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement.